SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

March 07,2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 PM Tape 24

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Avel Gordly
Sen. Rod Monroe
MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2207 — Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2248 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2249 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2281 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2282 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2285 — Public Hearing

HB 2286 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
24A 003 Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
HB 2207 — PUBLIC HEARING
011 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
016 Chair Prozanski
018 Robert Edwards, Acting Tax Manager, Oregon Employment
Department (EXHIBIT A)
036 Chair Prozanski
HB 2207 - WORK SESSION
038 MOTION: Sen. Monroe moves HB 2207 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
042 VOTE: 4-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer
Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
SEN. MONROE will lead discussion on the floor.
044 Chair Prozanski
HB 2248 — PUBLIC HEARING
048 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
24A 055 Chair Prozanski
058 David Jones, Ul Tax — Central Operations Manager, Oregon
Employment Department (EXHIBIT B)
067 Chair Prozanski
HB 2248 —- WORK SESSION
070 MOTION: Sen. Avakian moves HB 2248 to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.



HB 2249 —

072

074
PUBLIC HEARING

HB 2249 —

076
083
087

WORK SESSSION

HB 2281 -

093

095

097
PUBLIC HEARING

HB 2281 -

105
110
112

125
WORK SESSION

HB 2282 —

130

132

134
PUBLIC HEARING

24A

HB 2282 —

136
141

143

148
WORK SESSION

HB 2285 —

152

154

160
PUBLIC HEARING

166

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
Chair Prozanski

David Jones, Ul Tax — Central Operations Manager, Oregon
Employment Department (EXHIBIT C)

MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2249 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Chair Prozanski

Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Oregon Public Employees
Retirement System (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Monroe moves HB 2281 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Chair Prozanski

Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Oregon Public Employees
Retirement System (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2282 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator



24A

HB 2286 — PUBLIC HEARING

169
170

179
186
192
194
195
197
199
203
208
218
220
221
227
230
235
244
249
254
268
299
303

HB 2286 - WORK SESSION

307
312

324

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

328

330

335
339
345

moQw>

Chair Prozanski
Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Oregon Public Employees
Retirement System (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Prozanski
Delaney

Chair Prozanski
Sen. Gordly
Delaney

Sen. Gordly
Delaney

Sen. Gordly
Delaney

Chair Prozanski
Sen. Avakian
Delaney

Sen. Avakian
Delaney

Sen. Monroe
Delaney

Sen. Avakian
Delaney

Chair Prozanski
Delaney

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Oregon Public Employees
Retirement System (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Avakian moves HB 2286 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Sen. Monroe

Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 3:32 p.m.

HB 2207, prepared testimony. Robert Edwards, 2 pp
HB 2248, prepared testimony, Dave Jones, 1 p

HB 2249, prepared testimony, Dave Jones, 1 p

HB 2281, prepared testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
HB 2282, prepared testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p



F. HB 2285, prepared testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
G. HB 2286, prepared testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p



