SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

March 07, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 PM Tape 24

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Avel Gordly Sen. Rod Monroe
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2207 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2248 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2249 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2281 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2282 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2285 – Public Hearing HB 2286 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
24A	003	Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
HB 2207 – PUE	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	016	Chair Prozanski
	018	Robert Edwards, Acting Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department (EXHIBIT A)
	036	Chair Prozanski
<u>HB 2207 – WO</u>	RK SESSION	
	038	MOTION: Sen. Monroe moves HB 2207 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	042	VOTE: 4-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer	
	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	
		SEN. MONROE will lead discussion on the floor.
	044	Chair Prozanski
HB 2248 – PUE	BLIC HEARING	
	048	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
24A	055	Chair Prozanski
	058	David Jones, UI Tax – Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment Department (EXHIBIT B)
067	Chair Prozanski	
HB 2248 – WO	RK SESSION	
	070	MOTION: Sen. Avakian moves HB 2248 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

072	VOTE: 4-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer
	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
074	SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.
074	Chair Prozanski
HB 2249 – PUBLIC HEARING	Anna Darra Cananitta Administrator
076	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator Chair Prozanski
083	
087	David Jones, UI Tax – Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment Department (EXHIBIT C)
HB 2249 – WORK SESSSION	Employment Department (EAMBIT C)
093	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2249 to the floor with a
	DO PASS recommendation.
095	VOTE: 4-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer
	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.
097	Chair Prozanski
HB 2281 – PUBLIC HEARING	
105	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
110	Chair Prozanski
112	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Oregon Public Employees
125	Retirement System (EXHIBIT D)
125	Chair Prozanski
<u>HB 2281 – WORK SESSION</u> 130	MOTION: Sen. Monroe moves HB 2281 to the floor with a
150	DO PASS recommendation.
132	VOTE: 4-0-1
102	EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer
	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
134	Chair Prozanski
<u>HB 2282 – PUBLIC HEARING</u>	
24A 136	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
141	Chair Prozanski
143	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Oregon Public Employees
140	Retirement System (EXHIBIT E)
148 HB 2292 WORK SESSION	Chair Prozanski
<u>HB 2282 – WORK SESSION</u> 152	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2282 to the floor with a
132	DO PASS recommendation.
154	VOTE: 4-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer
	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
160	Chair Prozanski
HB 2285 – PUBLIC HEARING	
166	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

169	Chair Prozanski
170	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Oregon Public Employees
170	Retirement System (EXHIBIT F)
179	Chair Prozanski
186	Delaney
192	Chair Prozanski
194	Sen. Gordly
195	Delaney
197	Sen. Gordly
199	Delaney
203	Sen. Gordly
208	Delaney
218	Chair Prozanski
220	Sen. Avakian
221	Delaney
227	Sen. Avakian
230	Delaney
235	Sen. Monroe
244	Delaney
249	Sen. Avakian
254	Delaney
268	Chair Prozanski
299	Delaney
303	Chair Prozanski
24A	
HB 2286 – PUBLIC HEARING	
307	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
312	Steve Delaney, Deputy Director, Oregon Public Employees
	Retirement System (EXHIBIT G)
324	Chair Prozanski
<u>HB 2286 – WORK SESSION</u>	
328	MOTION: Sen. Avakian moves HB 2286 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
330	VOTE: 4-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Beyer
	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
335	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
339	Sen. Monroe
345	Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 3:32 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2207, prepared testimony. Robert Edwards, 2 pp
- B. HB 2248, prepared testimony, Dave Jones, 1 p
- C. HB 2249, prepared testimony, Dave Jones, 1 p
- D. HB 2281, prepared testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
- E. HB 2282, prepared testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p

- F. HB 2285, prepared testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p
 G. HB 2286, prepared testimony, Steve Delaney, 1 p